



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

SPAR MARKETING SERVICES, INC.)
)
Employer Below,)
Appellant,)
) No. 143,2012
v.)
)
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE APPEAL)
BOARD)
)
Appellee,) On Appeal From:
) Superior Court
And) in and for Kent County
) K11A-03-003 WLW
TAMMY BARR,)
)
Claimant Below,)
Appellee.)

APPELLANT'S OPENING POST-REMAND SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM

David B. Anthony (DE No. 5452)
Berger Harris, LLC
1105 N. Market Street
11th Floor
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 655-1140 telephone
(302) 655-1131 fax
danthony@bergerharris.com

*Attorneys for Spar Marketing
Services, Inc. Employer Below-
Appellant.*

OF COUNSEL:

Thomas J. Vollbrecht
Hammargren & Meyer, P.A.
3500 American Boulevard W, Suite 450
Bloomington, Minnesota 55431
(952) 844-9033
tom@hammarlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Introduction	1
Argument	1
I. Questions Presented.....	1
II. Scope of Review.....	1
III. Merits of Argument.....	2
A. The Superior Court Erred By Affirming The Board's Conclusion That Ms. Barr Did Not Perform Her Services Outside All Of SMS' Places Of Business	4
B. The Superior Court Erred By Affirming The Board's Conclusion That Ms. Barr Was Not Customarily Engaged In An Independently Established Business	6
CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Pages
<i>Baynard v. Delaware Attorney Services, LLC et al.</i> , C.A. No. S12A-08-002 RFS and <i>Torpey v. Delaware Attorney Services, LLC, et al.</i> , C.A. No. S12A-08-001 RFS, 2013 WL 2325302 (Del. Super. May 23, 2013)	<i>Passim</i>
<i>Chase Alexa, LLC v. Kent Cnty. Levy Court</i> , 991 A.2d 1148 (Del. 2010)	5
<i>Dep't of Labor v. Med. Placement Services, Inc.</i> , 457 A.2d 382 (Del. Super. 1982)	<i>Passim</i>
<i>Grimes v. Alteon, Inc.</i> , 804 A.2d 256 (Del. 2002)	5
<i>Johnson v. Chrysler Corp.</i> , 213 A.2d 64 (Del. 1965)	2
<i>Oceanport Ind., Inc. v. Wilmington Stevedores, Inc.</i> , 636 A.2d 892 (Del. 1994)	2
<i>PAL of Wilmington v. Graham</i> , 2008 WL 2582986, at *4 (Del. Super. June 18, 2008)	2
<i>UIAB v. Duncan</i> , 337 A.2d 308 (Del. 1975)	2

STATUTES

19 Del. C. § 3302(10)(K)(ii)-(iii)	<i>Passim</i>
